
 

Glens Falls Office 
Counties of: 

Clinton, Essex, Fulton, Hamilton, Warren, 
Washington 

Andrew Johnson 
Supervising Investigator 

Andrew.Johnson@justicecenter.ny.gov 
Office: (518) 746-4518 
Mobile: (518) 795-5551 

Counties of: 
Albany, Columbia, Delaware(partial with 

Binghamton), Greene, Montgomery, 
Rensselaer, Saratoga, Schenectady, Schoharie 

Jennifer Cowin 
Supervising Investigator 

Jennifer.Cowin@justicecenter.ny.gov 
Office: (518) 549-0389 
Mobile: (518) 410-2859 

Counties of: 
Broome, Chemung, Chenango, Delaware 

(partial with Delmar), Tompkins, Tioga 

Sheila Stanbro 
Supervising Investigator 

Sheila.Stanbro@justicecenter.ny.gov 
Office: (607) 217-6386 
Mobile: (518) 461-6807 

 

Counties of: 
Cayuga, Cortland, Onondaga, Oswego 

Terra Nugent
Supervising Investigator 

Terra.Nugent@justicecenter.ny.gov 
Office: (315) 728-4308 
Mobile: (518) 491-3684 

Buffalo Office 
Counties of: 

Allegany, Cattaraugus, Chautauqua, Erie, 
Genesee, Livingston, Niagara, Wayne, 

Wyoming 

Stephen Knab 
Supervising Investigator

Stephen.Knab@justicecenter.ny.gov 
Office: (716) 608-2449 
Mobile: (518) 795-7897 

Rochester Office 
Counties of: 

Monroe, Ontario, Schuyler, Seneca, 
Steuben, Wayne, Yates 

Shawanda Martin 
Supervising Investigator 

Shawanda.Martin@justicecenter.ny.gov 
Office: (585) 371-9158 
Mobile: (518) 477-0487 

Counties of: 
Herkimer, Jefferson, Lewis, Madison, 

Otsego, Oneida, St. Lawrence 

JoAnn Bennett
Supervising Investigator

JoAnn.Bennett@justicecenter.ny.gov 
Office: (315) 570-2031 
Mobile: (518) 898-7005 
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Brooklyn Office 
Counties of:

Kings (Brooklyn), New York (Manhattan), 
Richmond (Staten Island) 

Valerie Jones 
Supervising Investigator 

Valerie Jones@justicecenter.ny.gov 
Office: (718) 613-3515
Mobile: (518) 407-9976

Poughkeepsie Office 
Counties of:

Dutchess, Putnam, Ulster 

Amy Ferris 
Supervising Investigator 

Amy.Ferris@justicecenter.ny.gov 
Office: (845) 224-2334
Mobile: (518) 795-7909 

Brooklyn Office 
Counties of:

Kings (Brooklyn), New York (Manhattan), 
Richmond (Staten Island) 

Edward Taub 
Supervising Investigator 

Edward.Taub@justicecenter.ny.gov 
Office: (718) 613-3555 
Mobile: (518) 588-3843 

 

Rockland Office 
Counties of:

Rockland, Orange, Sullivan 

Anthony Rivie 
Supervising Investigator 

Anthony.Rivie@justicecenter.ny.gov 
Office: (845) 947-6257
Mobile: (518) 416-4319

Westchester Office 
Counties of:

Westchester 

Sarah Boutros 
Supervising Investigator 

Sarah.Boutros@justicecenter.ny.gov 
Office: (914) 281-8118
Mobile: (518) 795-5628

Westchester Office 
Counties of:

Westchester 

Destiny Ulerio 
Supervising Investigator 

Destiny.Ulerio@justicecenter.ny.gov 
Office: (914) 821-8109 

Mobile: (845) 260-5004 

Bronx Office 
Counties of:

Bronx 

George Scheld 
Supervising Investigator 

George.Scheld@justicecenter.ny.gov 
Office: (929) 281-3609 
Mobile: (518) 937-2260 

Plainview Office 
Counties of:

Queens, Nassau, Suffolk 

Allan Cooperman 
Supervising Investigator 

Allan.Cooperman@justicecenter.ny.gov 
Office: (516) 490-1027 
Mobile: (518) 860-2435 

Plainview Office 
Counties of:

Nassau, Suffolk 

Fahra Simon 
Supervising Investigator 

Fahra.Simon@justicecenter.ny.gov 
Office: (516) 490-1022 
Mobile: (518) 491-7757 

Plainview Office 
Counties of:

Queens, Nassau, Suffolk 

Hena Ishmael 
Supervising Investigator 

Hena.Ishmael@justicecenter.ny.gov 
Office: (516) 490-0997 

Mobile: (518) 390-3727 
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